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GENERAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  November 07, 2006

Page 1 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 116,505 of 189,269 = 61.56%

11/28/2006 05:52 PM

Precincts Reporting 179 of 179 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 920 PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION, Vote For 1

 0  50,815 50,8150.00% 46.25% 46.25%YES

 0  59,058 59,0580.00% 53.75% 53.75%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  109,873  109,87394.31% 94.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 38

 6,594  6,594

 380.03%

5.66%

0.03%

5.66%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 933 PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION, Vote For 1

 0  56,456 56,4560.00% 50.30% 50.30%YES

 0  55,780 55,7800.00% 49.70% 49.70%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  112,236  112,23696.34% 96.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 4,251  4,251

 180.02%

3.65%

0.02%

3.65%

INITIATIVE MEASURE NO. 937 PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION, Vote For 1

 0  57,446 57,4460.00% 51.77% 51.77%YES

 0  53,513 53,5130.00% 48.23% 48.23%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110,959  110,95995.24% 95.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 23

 5,523  5,523

 230.02%

4.74%

0.02%

4.74%

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 4223 PROPOSED BY THE LEGISLATURE - AMENDMENT TO THE STATE CONSTITUTION, Vote For 1

 0  91,221 91,2210.00% 82.31% 82.31%APPROVED

 0  19,604 19,6040.00% 17.69% 17.69%REJECTED

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110,825  110,82595.12% 95.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 5,662  5,662

 180.02%

4.86%

0.02%

4.86%

U.S. SENATOR, Vote For 1

 0  60,525 60,5250.00% 52.64% 52.64%Maria Cantwell   - DEM

 0  51,254 51,2540.00% 44.57% 44.57%Mike McGavick - REP

 0  1,184 1,1840.00% 1.03% 1.03%Bruce Guthrie    -  LIB

 0  1,095 1,0950.00% 0.95% 0.95%Robin Adair       -  IND

 0  852 8520.00% 0.74% 0.74%Aaron Dixon      -  GRN

 0  78 780.00% 0.07% 0.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  114,988  114,98898.70% 98.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 21

 1,496  1,496

 210.02%

1.28%

0.02%

1.28%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3rd CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  68,879 68,8790.00% 60.14% 60.14%Brian Baird             - DEM

 0  45,515 45,5150.00% 39.74% 39.74%Michael Messmore - REP

 0  146 1460.00% 0.13% 0.13%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  114,540  114,54098.31% 98.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,960  1,960

 50.00%

1.68%

0.00%

1.68%

STATE SENATOR 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  1,067 1,0670.00% 41.40% 41.40%Tomás A. Villanueva - DEM

 0  1,509 1,5090.00% 58.56% 58.56%Jim Honeyford           - REP

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,577  2,57794.19% 94.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 159  159

 00.00%

5.81%

0.00%

5.81%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,736 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,285 63.85% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,021 1,0210.00% 39.96% 39.96%Glen Howard Pinkham - DEM

 0  1,533 1,5330.00% 60.00% 60.00%Bruce Chandler            - REP

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,555  2,55593.38% 93.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 181  181

 00.00%

6.62%

0.00%

6.62%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,736 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,285 63.85% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  965 9650.00% 37.72% 37.72%William J. Yallup - DEM

 0  1,592 1,5920.00% 62.24% 62.24%Dan Newhouse  - REP

 0  1 10.00% 0.04% 0.04%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,558  2,55893.49% 93.49%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 178  178

 00.00%

6.51%

0.00%

6.51%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 2,736 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,285 63.85% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  18,173 18,1730.00% 49.39% 49.39%Pat Campbell   - DEM

 0  18,503 18,5030.00% 50.29% 50.29%Jim Dunn         - REP

 0  116 1160.00% 0.32% 0.32%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  36,792  36,79297.03% 97.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,120  1,120

 50.01%

2.95%

0.01%

2.95%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 37,917 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,665 59.56% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  21,361 21,3610.00% 57.62% 57.62%Deb Wallace - DEM

 0  15,674 15,6740.00% 42.28% 42.28%Paul Harris     - REP

 0  34 340.00% 0.09% 0.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  37,069  37,06997.76% 97.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 845  845

 30.01%

2.23%

0.01%

2.23%

Precincts

Counted

 62  

Total Percent

 62  100.00% 

Voters

 37,917 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,665 59.56% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  15,798 15,7980.00% 39.94% 39.94%Jonathan Fant - DEM

 0  23,704 23,7040.00% 59.93% 59.93%Richard Curtis  - REP

 0  50 500.00% 0.13% 0.13%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39,552  39,55296.00% 96.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,643  1,643

 50.01%

3.99%

0.01%

3.99%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 41,200 

Ballots Registered Percent

 65,440 62.96% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  16,976 16,9760.00% 42.49% 42.49%Julie McCord - DEM

 0  22,941 22,9410.00% 57.42% 57.42%Ed Orcutt      -  REP

 0  39 390.00% 0.10% 0.10%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  39,956  39,95696.98% 96.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 5

 1,239  1,239

 50.01%

3.01%

0.01%

3.01%

Precincts

Counted

 55  

Total Percent

 55  100.00% 

Voters

 41,200 

Ballots Registered Percent

 65,440 62.96% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  21,735 21,7350.00% 64.58% 64.58%Bill Fromhold    - DEM

 0  11,867 11,8670.00% 35.26% 35.26%Nancy De Leo - REP

 0  53 530.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  33,655  33,65597.12% 97.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 996  996

 10.00%

2.87%

0.00%

2.87%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 34,652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 55,879 62.01% 
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STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  20,630 20,6300.00% 61.28% 61.28%Jim Moeller    - DEM

 0  12,989 12,9890.00% 38.58% 38.58%Sharon Long - REP

 0  46 460.00% 0.14% 0.14%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  33,665  33,66597.15% 97.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 986  986

 10.00%

2.85%

0.00%

2.85%

Precincts

Counted

 57  

Total Percent

 57  100.00% 

Voters

 34,652 

Ballots Registered Percent

 55,879 62.01% 

COUNTY ASSESSOR, Vote For 1

 0  59,739 59,7390.00% 54.03% 54.03%Linda Franklin - DEM

 0  50,750 50,7500.00% 45.90% 45.90%Bill Jameson    - REP

 0  74 740.00% 0.07% 0.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110,563  110,56394.90% 94.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 5,932  5,932

 100.01%

5.09%

0.01%

5.09%

COUNTY AUDITOR, Vote For 1

 0  88,597 88,5970.00% 98.22% 98.22%Greg Kimsey - REP

 0  1,604 1,6040.00% 1.78% 1.78%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  90,201  90,20177.42% 77.42%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 26,297  26,297

 70.01%

22.57%

0.01%

22.57%

COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 0  57,311 57,3110.00% 52.60% 52.60%Sherry Parker - DEM

 0  51,540 51,5400.00% 47.31% 47.31%Baine Wilson  - REP

 0  98 980.00% 0.09% 0.09%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  108,949  108,94993.51% 93.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 7,542  7,542

 140.01%

6.47%

0.01%

6.47%
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COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  60,199 60,1990.00% 54.43% 54.43%Steve Stuart        - DEM

 0  50,313 50,3130.00% 45.49% 45.49%Bruce Hagensen - REP

 0  82 820.00% 0.07% 0.07%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110,594  110,59494.93% 94.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 21

 5,890  5,890

 210.02%

5.06%

0.02%

5.06%

COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, Vote For 1

 0  83,180 83,1800.00% 98.30% 98.30%Art Curtis - DEM

 0  1,439 1,4390.00% 1.70% 1.70%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  84,619  84,61972.63% 72.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 31,873  31,873

 130.01%

27.36%

0.01%

27.36%

COUNTY SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 0  46,361 46,3610.00% 42.12% 42.12%Timothy Shotwell - DEM

 0  63,593 63,5930.00% 57.78% 57.78%Garry Lucas         - REP

 0  111 1110.00% 0.10% 0.10%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  110,065  110,06594.47% 94.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 6,431  6,431

 90.01%

5.52%

0.01%

5.52%

COUNTY TREASURER, Vote For 1

 0  83,411 83,4110.00% 98.73% 98.73%Doug Lasher - DEM

 0  1,069 1,0690.00% 1.27% 1.27%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  84,480  84,48072.51% 72.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 32,018  32,018

 70.01%

27.48%

0.01%

27.48%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  52,559 52,5590.00% 54.90% 54.90%Susan Owens      - NP

 0  42,994 42,9940.00% 44.91% 44.91%Stephen Johnson - NP

 0  190 1900.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  95,743  95,74382.18% 82.18%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 36

 20,726  20,726

 360.03%

17.79%

0.03%

17.79%
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STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 8, Vote For 1

 0  75,877 75,8770.00% 98.12% 98.12%Gerry L. Alexander - NP

 0  1,457 1,4570.00% 1.88% 1.88%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  77,334  77,33466.38% 66.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 39,160  39,160

 110.01%

33.61%

0.01%

33.61%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 9, Vote For 1

 0  75,985 75,9850.00% 98.44% 98.44%Tom Chambers    - NP

 0  1,207 1,2070.00% 1.56% 1.56%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  77,192  77,19266.26% 66.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 12

 39,301  39,301

 120.01%

33.73%

0.01%

33.73%

STATE COURT OF APPEALS JUDGE  -  POSITION NO. 1 DIVISION 2, DISTRICT 3, Vote For 1

 0  76,233 76,2330.00% 98.56% 98.56%Joel Penoyar - NP

 0  1,116 1,1160.00% 1.44% 1.44%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  77,349  77,34966.39% 66.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 39,142  39,142

 140.01%

33.60%

0.01%

33.60%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  75,881 75,8810.00% 99.42% 99.42%Vernon L. Schreiber - NP

 0  445 4450.00% 0.58% 0.58%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  76,326  76,32665.51% 65.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 16

 40,163  40,163

 160.01%

34.47%

0.01%

34.47%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  75,279 75,2790.00% 99.45% 99.45%James P. Swanger - NP

 0  417 4170.00% 0.55% 0.55%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  75,696  75,69664.97% 64.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 13

 40,796  40,796

 130.01%

35.02%

0.01%

35.02%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE POSITION NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  76,539 76,5390.00% 99.38% 99.38%Darvin J. Zimmerman - NP

 0  478 4780.00% 0.62% 0.62%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  77,017  77,01766.11% 66.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 39,480  39,480

 80.01%

33.89%

0.01%

33.89%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE POSITION NO. 4, Vote For 1

 0  73,593 73,5930.00% 99.36% 99.36%Kenneth R. Eiesland - NP

 0  471 4710.00% 0.64% 0.64%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  74,064  74,06463.57% 63.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 42,431  42,431

 100.01%

36.42%

0.01%

36.42%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE POSITION NO. 5, Vote For 1

 0  75,382 75,3820.00% 99.50% 99.50%Rich Melnick - NP

 0  380 3800.00% 0.50% 0.50%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  75,762  75,76265.03% 65.03%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 8

 40,735  40,735

 80.01%

34.96%

0.01%

34.96%

DISTRICT COURT JUDGE POSITION NO. 6, Vote For 1

 0  75,698 75,6980.00% 99.49% 99.49%John P. Hagensen - NP

 0  386 3860.00% 0.51% 0.51%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  76,084  76,08465.31% 65.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 40,410  40,410

 110.01%

34.69%

0.01%

34.69%

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DISTRICT NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  48,369 48,3690.00% 50.22% 50.22%Carol Curtis       - NP

 0  47,757 47,7570.00% 49.58% 49.58%Jim Malinowski - NP

 0  195 1950.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  96,321  96,32182.68% 82.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 20

 20,164  20,164

 200.02%

17.31%

0.02%

17.31%
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EAST COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,655 1,6550.00% 47.25% 47.25%YES

 0  1,848 1,8480.00% 52.75% 52.75%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3,503  3,50395.32% 95.32%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 172  172

 00.00%

4.68%

0.00%

4.68%

Precincts

Counted

 9  

Total Percent

 9  100.00% 

Voters

 3,675 

Ballots Registered Percent

 5,768 63.71% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 11 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  2,341 2,3410.00% 51.28% 51.28%YES

 0  2,224 2,2240.00% 48.72% 48.72%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4,565  4,56594.87% 94.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 247  247

 00.00%

5.13%

0.00%

5.13%

Precincts

Counted

 10  

Total Percent

 11  90.91% 

Voters

 4,812 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,469 64.43% 


